FORM NPTO-1E	l	08-20-20)02	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	MMERCE
1-37					Patent and Trademark Office	
The Honorable Commissioner of Patents		102196736		d original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying par	ty(ies):	2. Name an	d address of recei	ving party(ies)	:	
John Bradford Brandon		Name: <u>RUTT Ha</u>	Indcrafted Cabinet	try, LLC		
	08.1202	Internal Address			un dum var an anna an an anna an an an an an an an	225. 225.
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?		Street Address:	1564 Main Stre	et, P. O. Box 1	129	/16:
3. Nature of conveyance:		City <u>Goodville]</u> State <u>PA]</u> Zip <u>17528</u>				<u> </u>
Assignment Security Agreement Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Additional name	(s) & address(es)	attached? 🛛	Yes 🛛 No	ň 💻
Execution Date: 8/5/02						
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):		dert verseten seken en fansen fan seken		MHG BArran, a an ra sa a gungavalarad	
	filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution	on date of the app	lication is: 8/5	5/02	
A. Patent Applicat		В.	Patent No	0.(S)		
	,				. ,	
K	1/165528 Addi	itional numbers attache	ed? 🗆 Yes [No No		
5. Name and address of par correspondence concerning		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: <u>Larry L. Coats, Esg.</u> Internal Address: <u>Coats & Be</u>	ennett, P.L.L.C.	7.	Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41): \$ d	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Street Address: 1400 Cres	cent Green, Suite 300		X Authorized	d to be charge	d to deposit account	
		8.	Deposit acco	ount number: 1	18-1167	
City: <u>Cary</u> State:	NC Zip: 27511		(Attach duplic	ate copy of thi	is page if paying by dep	osit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SP	ACE		<u> </u>	<u></u>		
9. Statement and signature.					ar an an barran an a	
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing i	information is true and	correct and any a	ttached copy i. '2 /ひヱ	s a true copy of the orig	inal document.
Larry L. Coats Name of Person Signing	/ Sig	gnature	Da	ate		
Total number of pages comp	rising cover sheet: 1					
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4	/94)					
		Do not detach th				
Mail documents to be record	led with required cover she	eet information to:				
	Co	mmissioner of Patent Box Assign Washington, D	ments .C. 20231			
document and gathering in and Trademark Office, Off Project, (0651-0011), Wash		estimated to average ab g and reviewing the sampl K2-1000C, Washington, I	out 30 minutes per le cover sheet. Send D.C. 20231, and to ti	document to be I comments rega he Office of Mar	e recorded, including time arding this burden estimate nagement and Budget, Pap	for reviewing the to the U.S. Patent perwork Reduction
/15/2002 AADOF01 0000005	3 29165528					
FC:581	40.00 OP					
Λ.						
\mathbf{N}	ì	1				

PATENT REEL: 013194 FRAME: 0165

7/31/02

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of the promises, mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is here hereby acknowledged, JOHN BRADFORD BRANDON, of 1332 Maxon Road, Attica, New York 14011-9537, owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a KITCHEN HOOD (further identified by Attorney Docket No. 4978-011 of the firm Coats & Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, N.C. 27511), invented by me, and described in the application executed concurrently herewith, hereby sells and assigns to RUTT Handcrafted Cabinetry, LLC, having a principal place of business at 1564 Main Street, P.O. Box 129, Goodville, Pennsylvania 17528, the entire right, title, and interest in the application for United States Patent and any and all patents granted therefore, to be held and enjoyed by RUTT Handcrafted Cabinetry, LLC, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by JOHN BRADFORD BRANDON had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 5th day of Angusto, 2002.

5

JOHN BRADFORD BRANDON